GTATE OF NEW MEXICO HEY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT	ATION DIVISIO	DN .	Form C- Revised	104 10-1-78	
01151 MINUTION	CD BY NO. DO	DX 2088			
		W MEXICO 87501			
U 8.0.8.	JUN 19 1987	· ·			
LAND OFFICE		R ALLOWABLE			
CORRATOR V	ABUS HORE ADEON TO TRANS		RAL GAS		
Stevens Operatin	g Corporation				
P.O. Box 2203, R	oswell, NM 88201				
Feason(s) for filing (Check proper box) Change in Transporter of:	Other (Please	e explainj		
Hecompletion	Cil Dry Go Casinghead Gas Conde	<u>ا ۲</u>			
If change of ownership give name and address of previous owner			<u></u>		
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND	LEASE	·	Kind of Leas		Lease No
Lesse Name	well No. Pool Name, Including F 1 Pecos Abo Slop		1	a or F Federal	NM-29621
Irwin Federal			Feel From	West	
Unit Letter;;	7 Couth - 2	6 East NMPM		Chaves	County
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u>.</u>		
Name of Authorized Transporter of Oli	OF CONDENSATE AND NATURAL GA	Address (Give address	to which appro	ved copy of this form is	io be senij
avajo Refining Company P. O. Box 175, Arte			5, Arte	sia, NM 8821	0
Name of Authorized Transporter of Casinghead Gas or Dry Gas X Address (Give address to which ap Comanche Pipeline Company P. O. Box 2408, RC					
li well produces oil or liquids,	Unit Sec. Twp. Rge. M 13 75 26E	Is gas actually connect			
give location of tanks. If this production is commingled wi	th that from any other lease or pool,	give commingling order	r number:	<u>_</u>	
COMPLETION DATA Designate Type of Completion	Oil Well Gas, Well	New Well Workover		Plug Back Same Re	s'v. Diff. Rest
Designate Type of Complete	Date Compl. Ready to Prod.	X Total Depth	<u>k</u>	P.B.T.D.	`
3-30-87	5-28-87	4775'		4775'	
Elevelions (DF. RKB. RT. GR. etc.) 3812.5 GR	"ame of Producing Formation ABO	Top Oil/Gas Pay ABO		Tubing Depth 4503'	
Perforations 4338' - 4346. 4452' - 4506'	5 - 10 shots .40" - 27 shots .40"			Depth Casing Shoe 4775'	
4452 - 4500	TUBING, CASING, AND	CEMENTING RECOR	D		
HOLE SIZE	CASING & TUBING SIZE	DEPTH SET		400 sxs + 100 sxs 1"	
121"	<u>8 5/8", 24#</u> 4 ¹ / ₂ ", 10,5#	<u>740'</u> 4775'		770 sxs 2 Stage	
7.7/8"	2 3/8"	4503'			
TEST DATA AND REQUEST F	OR ALLOWABLE (Test must be o	fer recovery of total volu	me of load oil	and must be equal to or	exceed top allo
OIL WELL Date First New Oil Run To Tanks	Date of Test	pth or be for full 24 hours Producing Method (Flow		(t, etc.)	. <u></u>
Length of Test	Tubing Presewe	Casing Pressure		Choke Size	
Actual Prod. During Test	Oil-Bbis.	Water - Bbls.		Gas+MCF	
L	L	l		<u>L</u>	
GAS WELL	Length of Test	Bbla. Condenacte/MMCI		Gravity of Condensat	•
5-28-87	l hour	1,052		TSTM	
Teeting Method (pitol. back pr.) Four-Point	Tubing Procewo(sbut-la) 745#	Casing Pressure (Shut- 745#	-18)	Choke Size 3/4"	
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANC	CE	OIL CO		ION DIVISION	
I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation Division have been complied with and that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.		APPROVED JUL 2 4 1987 19			
		BYLes A. Claments			
. 11		TITLE Supervisor District II This form is to be filled in compliance with RULE 1104.			
AM Elluto			ant for allow	able for a newly drill	led or deepene
(Signature) Production Manager		well, this form must be accompanied by a tabulation of the deviatic tests taken on the well in accordance with AULE 111. All sections of this form must be filled out completely for allow			
(Tule) June 8, 1987		able on new and recompleted wells.			
(Dele)		[] well name or number	, or transport	er, or other such chen be filed for each p	

NM Oil Cons. Commission Drawer DD Artesla, NM 88210

STEVENS OPERATING CORPORATION

1250 UNITED BANK PLAZA P. O. BOX 2408 ROSWELL, NEW MEXICO 88201 505-622-7273

June 22, 1987

RECEIVED BY JUL 17 1987 O. C. D. Artesia, office

Bureau of Land Management P. O. Box 1857 Roswell, New Mexico 88201

Gentlemen:

This will serve as notification that the Irwin Federal #1 well was hooked up to Comanche Pipeline Company on June 19, 1987 at 3:45 p.m.

Irwin Federal #1
Section 13, T-7-S, R-26-E
660' FSL, 660' FWL

ACCEPTED FOR RECORD PETER W. CHESTER JUL 1 0 1987 BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ROSWELL RESOURCE AREA

Yours very truly,

STEVENS OPERATING CORPORATION

M

Patricia Thompson Greenwade General Manager